Disciplinary Enquiry under Rule 8 of Extra Departmental 

Agents(Conduct and service) Rules. 1964. The Article of 

charges reads as follows s- 

contd/- 

"That the said Sri , Dipak Kr.Ghosh while working 
as EDBPK Khatkhati B-0- during the period frcm 
1*12*81 to 9#9.97 failed to produce a sum of 
Rs.5400/-(Rupees five thousand four hundred) only 
being the part of cash balance of the Boo.  on 
23*8*07 for removal of excess cash by the O/S 
mails., Diphu and thereby he is alleged to have 
violated the provision of Rule - 177(3) of Rules 
for Branch offices." 

The applicant replied to the charges and the authority

[...]

Sri Dipak Ghosh was proceeded against under Rule-8 of ED Agent Conduct and 

Service Rules-IS64 under SPOs, Nagaon memo. No. F6-2(C)/97-98 dt. 28.11.99 on the 

following charges that - Sri Dipak Kr. Ghosh while working as EDBPN~ Khatkhati BO 
during the period from 1. 12.81 to 9.9.97 failed to produce a sum of Rs. 5400/- (Rupees 

five thousand four hundred) only being the part of cash balance of the B.D. on 23.8.97 for 

removal of excess cash by the O/s mails,'Diphu . While verifying the cash balance it was 

found as part - of B. 0. account book Rs. 603 5.90 but on physical verification it was found